HARLAN COUNTY SCHOOLS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

VACANCYBULLETIN

POSITION: Security Technology Contact (Stipend Only)

LOCATION: Harlan County High School

LENGTH OF EMPLOYMENT: 2024-2025 school year

SALARY RANGE: 2024-2025 SALARY SCHEDULE

CERTIFICATION/QUALIFICATIONS: Experience in field of Technology; Experience in related field as stated in the position summary required; Able to perform heavy lifting and physical labor; Work Independently without supervision; College degree in safety and/or security field; Federal Communications Commission licensed required to operate, maintain and program all radios and other communication devices utilized; Experience and understanding of microcontrollers and graphical user interfaces utilized to communicate with all safety electronic devices; Experience with audio/visual devices for security cameras; Knowledge of network infrastructure and components; Ability to report to after school events for the use of weapon detection systems when mobile as well as to maintain communication devices used during events; Experience and such alternatives to the above qualifications the Superintendent may find appropriate and acceptable.

JOB DESCRIPTIONS: (Condensed)

Assists in the smooth and efficient functioning of all security related technology operations, including access control system, weapons detection system, and handheld communication infrastructure. Performs installation and maintenance of software and associated hardware and ensures operational health and security related technology used at Harlan County High School. Assists in issuing credentials to staff and management of users on the access control system.

EFFECTIVE EMPLOYMENT DATE: 2024-2025 School Year

APPLICATION DEADLINE: June 15, 2024

NON-DISCRIMINATION POLICY: THE HARLAN COUNTY DISTRICT PRACTICES NON-DISCRIMATION IN EMPLOYMENT. HARLAN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT COMPLIES WITH TITLE IX, SECTION 504 OF THE REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973 AND AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990. THE SCHOOL DISTRICT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, AGE, NATIONAL ORIGIN, RELIGION, CREED OR MARITAL STATUS, IN THE EDUCATION PROGRAMS OR ACTIVITIES IT OPERATES. THE HARLAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS WILL SEEK MINORITIES IN THE AREAS OF UNDER UTILIZATION.

TO APPLY: SUBMIT A WRITTEN LETTER STATING EXACT POSITION(S) APPLYING ALONG WITH A COMPLETED APPLICATION. APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF THE FOOD SERVICE DIRECTOR NO LATER THAN 2:00 P.M. ON THE DEADLINE DATE. INTERESTED PERSONS MAY VISIT THE FOOD SERVICE OFFICE OF THE HARLAN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION FOR AN APPLICATION, JOB DESCRIPTION, AND NEEDED QUALIFICATIONS.

SEND TO: BRENT ROARK, SUPERINTENDENT, HARLAN COUNTY SCHOOLS, 251 BALL PARK ROAD, HARLAN, KENTUCKY 40831